

WEST VIRGINIA LOTTERY
LIMITED VIDEO LOTTERY
AUGUST 2, 2017 BID OPENING (1:30 p.m.)

DISQUALIFIED BIDS

BID NUMBER	BUSINESS ORGANIZATION NAME	NUMBER OF PERMITS	PER-TERMINAL PERMIT BID	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
1	The Crooked Docks LLC	2	2,376.00	4,752.00
		2	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 4,752.00

WEST VIRGINIA LOTTERY
LIMITED VIDEO LOTTERY
AUGUST 2, 2017 BID OPENING (1:30 p.m.)

SUCCESSFUL BIDS

BID NUMBER	BUSINESS ORGANIZATION NAME	NUMBER OF PERMITS	PER-TERMINAL PERMIT BID	TOTAL BID AMOUNT	PERMITS AVAILABLE
					750
1	Viking Vending Services LLC	2	7,540.00	15,080.00	748
2	ZT7 Inc	2	6,007.00	12,014.00	746
3	ZT6 Inc	2	6,006.00	12,012.00	744
4	ZT5 Inc	9	6,005.00	54,045.00	735
5	ZT4 Inc	2	6,004.00	12,008.00	733
6	ZT3 Inc	2	6,003.00	12,006.00	731
7	ZT2 Inc	2	6,002.00	12,004.00	729
8	ZT1 Inc	2	6,001.00	12,002.00	727
9	Esquire Supper Club Inc	2	6,000.00	12,000.00	725
10	JLJ, Inc.	2	6,000.00	12,000.00	723
11	MeMe's Inc.	2	6,000.00	12,000.00	721
12	Meme's Incorporated	2	6,000.00	12,000.00	719
13	Shaffer Amusement Co. LLC	10	5,650.00	56,500.00	709
14	EDJ Operations of Mineral Wells, LLC	2	5,150.50	10,301.00	707
15	EDJ Operations of Mineral Wells, LLC	7	5,150.50	36,053.50	700
16	Shaffer Amusement Co. LLC	10	5,150.00	51,500.00	690
17	TJLT, Inc.	1	5,100.00	5,100.00	689
18	New Martinsville Moose Lodge	2	5,005.00	10,010.00	687
19	Godfather's Club Inc	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	685
20	WV Café Operations #1 LLC	2	4,600.00	9,200.00	683
21	WV Café Operations #2 LLC	2	4,600.00	9,200.00	681
22	WV Café Operations #3 LLC	2	4,600.00	9,200.00	679
23	MVP Management Inc.	2	4,526.00	9,052.00	677
24	MVP Management Inc.	2	4,526.00	9,052.00	675
25	MVP Management Inc.	2	4,526.00	9,052.00	673
26	MVP Management Inc.	2	4,276.00	8,552.00	671
27	MVP Management Inc.	2	4,276.00	8,552.00	669
28	EDJ Operations of Mineral Wells LLC	2	4,150.50	8,301.00	667
29	Shaffer Amusement Co. LLC	5	4,125.00	20,625.00	662
30	Kline Enterprises, "LLC"	2	3,864.00	7,728.00	660
31	Kline Enterprises, LLC	2	3,864.00	7,728.00	658
32	Shaffer Amusement Co. LLC	5	3,775.00	18,875.00	653
33	Athey Development Corp, Inc.	1	3,700.00	3,700.00	652
34	Mountaineer Bowling Lanes Inc	2	3,655.00	7,310.00	650
35	Block & Barrel Two Inc	2	3,650.00	7,300.00	648
36	Murdochs River City Perk LLC	2	3,586.00	7,172.00	646
37	Grand Slam Gaming And Entertainment, Inc.	3	3,551.00	10,653.00	643
38	EDJ Operations of Mineral Wells, LLC	2	3,550.50	7,101.00	641
39	Cabell Italian, LLC	2	3,511.00	7,022.00	639
40	Captains, LLC	2	3,511.00	7,022.00	637
41	Ceredo Concepts, LLC	2	3,511.00	7,022.00	635
42	Chamberly Company LLC	2	3,511.00	7,022.00	633
43	Dorcas, LLC	2	3,511.00	7,022.00	631
44	Dunbar Management, LLC	2	3,511.00	7,022.00	629
45	Elk View Capital, LLC	2	3,511.00	7,022.00	627
46	Galia Italian, LLC	2	3,511.00	7,022.00	625
47	Jefferson Italian, LLC	2	3,511.00	7,022.00	623
48	Liberty Restaurants, LLC	2	3,511.00	7,022.00	621
49	Marion Italian, LLC	2	3,511.00	7,022.00	619
50	Mercer Italian, LLC	2	3,511.00	7,022.00	617
51	Mirror Pond, LLC	2	3,511.00	7,022.00	615
52	Monon Italian, LLC	2	3,511.00	7,022.00	613
53	Mountain Tree Italian, LLC	2	3,511.00	7,022.00	611
54	Nitro Food Service, LLC	2	3,511.00	7,022.00	609
55	Pea Ridge Italian, LLC	2	3,511.00	7,022.00	607
56	Quincy Limited, LLC	2	3,511.00	7,022.00	605
57	Raleigh Italian, LLC	2	3,511.00	7,022.00	603
58	Randolph Italian, LLC	2	3,511.00	7,022.00	601

WEST VIRGINIA LOTTERY
LIMITED VIDEO LOTTERY
AUGUST 2, 2017 BID OPENING (1:30 p.m.)

SUCCESSFUL BIDS

BID NUMBER	BUSINESS ORGANIZATION NAME	NUMBER OF PERMITS	PER-TERMINAL PERMIT BID	TOTAL BID AMOUNT	PERMITS AVAILABLE
59	Rescon, LLC	2	3,511.00	7,022.00	599
60	Riverwalk Restaurants, LLC	2	3,511.00	7,022.00	597
61	Rosa Italian, LLC	2	3,511.00	7,022.00	595
62	Saints Italian, LLC	2	3,511.00	7,022.00	593
63	Southridge Italian, LLC	2	3,511.00	7,022.00	591
64	Spruce, LLC	2	3,511.00	7,022.00	589
65	TPC, LLC	2	3,511.00	7,022.00	587
66	TV Italian, LLC	2	3,511.00	7,022.00	585
67	Vanilla, LLC	2	3,511.00	7,022.00	583
68	WBC, LLC	2	3,511.00	7,022.00	581
69	Willco, LLC	2	3,511.00	7,022.00	579
70	Novichenk LLC	2	3,500.00	7,000.00	577
71	Honey Realty and Leasing LLC	2	3,201.99	6,403.98	575
72	KLC Italian Restaurant LLC	2	3,201.99	6,403.98	573
73	Enterprise Inc	2	3,150.00	6,300.00	571
74	S & B Gaming LLC	2	3,150.00	6,300.00	569
75	Fabulous 50's LLC	2	3,113.00	6,226.00	567
76	P D M Association of Weirton LLC	2	3,113.00	6,226.00	565
77	Gardner Callis LLC	2	3,100.00	6,200.00	563
78	Gardner Callis LLC	2	3,100.00	6,200.00	561
79	B & Brown, Inc.	2	3,051.00	6,102.00	559
80	Korwit LLC	2	3,051.00	6,102.00	557
81	Onek, LLC	2	3,051.00	6,102.00	555
82	Onek, LLC	2	3,051.00	6,102.00	553
83	Onek, LLC	2	3,051.00	6,102.00	551
84	Viking Vending Services LLC	1	3,020.00	3,020.00	550
85	EMC Italian Restaurant LLC	2	3,001.99	6,003.98	548
86	Nancy's Italian Restaurant LLC	2	3,001.99	6,003.98	546
87	The WoW Zone Inc	2	3,001.99	6,003.98	544
88	City Café LLC	2	3,001.00	6,002.00	542
89	Big Top Productions Co.	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	540
90	Dockside Bar & Grill Inc	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	538
91	Dockside Bar & Grill, Inc.	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	536
92	JLJ, Inc.	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	534
93	JLJ, Inc.	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	532
94	RiverSide Lunch, LLC	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	530
95	Wakim's Club Inc	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	528
96	Frankie's Italian Restaurant LLC	2	2,950.99	5,901.98	526
97	Leah's Italian Restaurant LLC	2	2,950.99	5,901.98	524
98	Panhandle Vending LLC	2	2,851.00	5,702.00	522
99	Panhandle Vending LLC	2	2,851.00	5,702.00	520
100	Panhandle Vending LLC	2	2,851.00	5,702.00	518
101	Hlad Inc	2	2,850.00	5,700.00	516
102	Action Foods, LLC	1	2,810.00	2,810.00	515
103	E. Blake, Inc.	1	2,810.00	2,810.00	514
104	Chesterfield House, Inc.	2	2,800.00	5,600.00	512
105	Chesterfield House, Inc.	3	2,800.00	8,400.00	509
106	Chesterfield House, Inc.	6	2,800.00	16,800.00	503
107	JMN, LLC	2	2,800.00	5,600.00	501
108	LMN, LLC	2	2,800.00	5,600.00	499
109	SMN, LLC	2	2,800.00	5,600.00	497
110	Billo's Italian Restaurant	2	2,799.99	5,599.98	495
111	Tersa's Italian Restaurant LLC	2	2,799.99	5,599.98	493
112	Opportunity Knocks, Inc.	1	2,771.00	2,771.00	492
113	Opportunity Knocks, Inc.	1	2,771.00	2,771.00	491
114	Opportunity Knocks, Inc.	2	2,771.00	5,542.00	489
115	Opportunity Knocks, Inc.	2	2,771.00	5,542.00	487
116	LeeJay, Inc.	5	2,770.00	13,850.00	482
117	Apple Inc.	2	2,750.00	5,500.00	480

WEST VIRGINIA LOTTERY
LIMITED VIDEO LOTTERY
AUGUST 2, 2017 BID OPENING (1:30 p.m.)

SUCCESSFUL BIDS

BID NUMBER	BUSINESS ORGANIZATION NAME	NUMBER OF PERMITS	PER-TERMINAL PERMIT BID	TOTAL BID AMOUNT	PERMITS AVAILABLE
118	Images Club Inc	2	2,750.00	5,500.00	478
119	Follsban LLC	2	2,711.00	5,422.00	476
120	Northban, LLC	2	2,711.00	5,422.00	474
121	State Line Café & More LLC	2	2,711.00	5,422.00	472
122	Poke, Inc.	4	2,700.00	10,800.00	468
123	Coin Op Vending Corp.	56	2,691.00	150,696.00	412
124	State Line Café & More LLC	2	2,651.00	5,302.00	410
125	State Line Café & More LLC	2	2,651.00	5,302.00	408
126	State Line Café & More LLC	2	2,651.00	5,302.00	406
127	J.P. Henry's Inc	2	2,610.00	5,220.00	404
128	Beckley Speedway, LLC	2	2,552.00	5,104.00	402
129	Ivy's LLC	2	2,552.00	5,104.00	400
130	James Allen #2, LLC	2	2,552.00	5,104.00	398
131	Kelly's World LLC	2	2,552.00	5,104.00	396
132	MiMi's Local Café, LLC	2	2,552.00	5,104.00	394
133	Mimi's Local Café, LLC	2	2,552.00	5,104.00	392
134	Paradise Unlimited, LLC	2	2,552.00	5,104.00	390
135	Appleview, LLC	2	2,550.00	5,100.00	388
136	Myrtle Systems, LLC	2	2,529.99	5,059.98	386
137	Action Foods, LLC	1	2,525.00	2,525.00	385
138	E. Blake, Inc.	1	2,525.00	2,525.00	384
139	Twin Taverns Inc	2	2,521.00	5,042.00	382
140	Tiffany's LLC	1	2,512.00	2,512.00	381
141	Tiffany's LLC	2	2,512.00	5,024.00	379
142	Tiffany's LLC	2	2,512.00	5,024.00	377
143	Tiffany's LLC	2	2,512.00	5,024.00	375
144	Tiffany's LLC	2	2,512.00	5,024.00	373
145	Tiffany's LLC	2	2,512.00	5,024.00	371
146	Tiffany's, LLC	2	2,512.00	5,024.00	369
147	Tiffany's, LLC	2	2,512.00	5,024.00	367
148	Dice LLC	27	2,511.00	67,797.00	340
149	Fifty One Eleven LLC	2	2,511.00	5,022.00	338
150	Fifty One Eleven LLC	3	2,511.00	7,533.00	335
151	Karen's Cookie Carnival Inc	2	2,510.00	5,020.00	333
152	CJ's Pub LLC	2	2,507.00	5,014.00	331
153	Lori's Pub II, LLC	2	2,507.00	5,014.00	329
154	Nicole's LLC	1	2,501.99	2,501.99	328
155	Jerry's Bar Association	1	2,501.00	2,501.00	327
156	Woldap, LLC	1	2,501.00	2,501.00	326
157	Sports Grill Lounge Hot Spot LLC	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	324
158	The Cold Spot LLC	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	322
159	The Cold Spot LLC	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	320
160	The Cold Spot LLC	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	318
161	Make Your Day Café, Inc.	2	2,401.00	4,802.00	316
162	Jessie's Italian Restaurant LLC	2	2,400.00	4,800.00	314
163	S & C Holdings Inc.	2	2,400.00	4,800.00	312
164	S & C Holdings Inc.	2	2,400.00	4,800.00	310
165	Bradley Tropical Retreat LLC	2	2,376.00	4,752.00	308
166	GLB Enterprises, LLC	2	2,376.00	4,752.00	306
167	PGA, LLC	2	2,333.00	4,666.00	304
168	Poke, Inc.	7	2,300.00	16,100.00	297
169	DAR Enterprises LLC	2	2,238.00	4,476.00	295
170	Three J's Inc	2	2,226.00	4,452.00	293
171	Claytongage Inc.	2	2,200.00	4,400.00	291
172	Claytongage, Inc.	2	2,200.00	4,400.00	289
173	Claytongage, Inc.	2	2,200.00	4,400.00	287
174	Duckworth, Inc.	2	2,200.00	4,400.00	285
175	D-Worth, Inc.	2	2,200.00	4,400.00	283
176	Frankie's Italian Restaurant LLC	7	2,200.00	15,400.00	276

WEST VIRGINIA LOTTERY
LIMITED VIDEO LOTTERY
AUGUST 2, 2017 BID OPENING (1:30 p.m.)

SUCCESSFUL BIDS

BID NUMBER	BUSINESS ORGANIZATION NAME	NUMBER OF PERMITS	PER-TERMINAL PERMIT BID	TOTAL BID AMOUNT	PERMITS AVAILABLE
177	Hotspot Café, LLC	2	2,200.00	4,400.00	274
178	Jericho Inn Inc	2	2,200.00	4,400.00	272
179	Leah's Italian Restaurant LLC	7	2,200.00	15,400.00	265
180	LeeJay, Inc.	2	2,200.00	4,400.00	263
181	Pam's, Inc.	2	2,200.00	4,400.00	261
182	Pam's, Inc.	2	2,200.00	4,400.00	259
183	Holbert Amusement LLC	1	2,152.00	2,152.00	258
184	B. J. Eplin's, LLC	2	2,110.00	4,220.00	256
185	Celebration Place, LLC	2	2,110.00	4,220.00	254
186	K & J's Skip N Go Inc	2	2,105.00	4,210.00	252
187	Valley Coin Mach. Co.,LLC	5	2,105.00	10,525.00	247
188	The Java Shoppe	2	2,101.00	4,202.00	245
189	WV Café Operations #1 LLC	7	2,100.00	14,700.00	238
190	Steve Holbert	8	2,052.00	16,416.00	230
191	B.W. Boardwalk Enterprises	1	2,026.00	2,026.00	229
192	Greenbrier Valley Liquors	1	2,026.00	2,026.00	228
193	Greenbrier Valley Liquors, Inc.	2	2,026.00	4,052.00	226
194	Joli Inc.	2	2,026.00	4,052.00	224
195	Joli, Inc.	2	2,026.00	4,052.00	222
196	Kathy D McKeand Inc	2	2,026.00	4,052.00	220
197	Lewie's LLC	2	2,026.00	4,052.00	218
198	McClew, Inc.	1	2,026.00	2,026.00	217
199	McClew, Inc.	2	2,026.00	4,052.00	215
200	Neveready, Inc.	1	2,026.00	2,026.00	214
201	Philamy Inc	1	2,026.00	2,026.00	213
202	Shirley D McKeand Inc	2	2,026.00	4,052.00	211
203	Shirley D McKeand, Inc	1	2,026.00	2,026.00	210
204	Haddy's, LLC	2	2,025.00	4,050.00	208
205	Playmax, LLC	2	2,021.00	4,042.00	206
206	LeeJay, Inc.	6	2,005.00	12,030.00	200
207	Action Gaming, Inc.	23	2,000.00	46,000.00	177
208	Claytongage, Inc.	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	175
209	GIHIWI, Inc.	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	173
210	Mud Fence, LLC	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	171
211	Poke, Inc.	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	169
212	Spider Shanks LLC	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	167
213	The Main Event Inc	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	165
214	Wild Hog, LLC	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	163
		<u>587</u>	<u>\$ 3,097.85</u>	<u>\$ 1,805,919.29</u>	